
2. 0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Harmony and humour
3.30. Classical hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill and Aunt Joy
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from
Boys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 -EVENING PROGRAMME:
The St. Kilda Band, conducted
by W. L. Francis,The Band,"Sf, Kilda" March (Trussell)
7.34 The Landt Trio,
"Don’t Be a Worry, Bud," "ThePeanut Song"
7.38 The Band,
"Berceuse de Jocelyn," "I'llWalk Beside You" (Goddard-
Murray)
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 "This Is Our Enemy":
Counter Attack (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
8.27 The Band,"Cock .of the North" (Carrie),"The Golden Valse’ (Winter)
8.38 Nelson Eddy (baritone),"Little Work-a-day World"(Stothart)
8.41 The Band,‘"Rosamunde" Ballet Musie
(Schubert)
$62 Arthur Askey,"The Flu Germ" TAskey)
8.55 .The Band,"The Contemptibles " March(Stantey)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
ac 1Geraldo and His Sweet"A World of Romance"
9.33 "The BBC Brains Trust’:
Spontaneous answers to ‘*‘Any
Question" answered by Dr.Edith Summerskill (medicine
and politics); Captain Quinten
Hogg (the military side of poli-tics); the late Leslie Howard(dramatist and film star); with
a guest member, Mayor La Guar-
dia of New York. Question Mas-
ter, Donald McCullough.(BBC recorded feature)
9.64 Reginald Dixon (organ),"Blossom Time" (Schubert)
10.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ByYonuw
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 After dinner music
7.46 "Adventure"
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Edwin Fischer (piano), Sonatain C€ Minor, Op. 13 ("Pathe-
tique"’) (Beethoven)
8.17 Lotte Lehmann (sop-
rano)
8.20 William Pleeth (’cello)
and Margaret Good (piano),
Sonata, No, 2 in D Major, Op. 58
(Mendelssohn)
8.47 Heinrich Schlusnus esetone)
8.51 Ossy Renardy (violin),Sonata in E Minor (Corelli)

9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest Trio, Piano Trio in C
Minor, Op. 101 (Brahms)9.26 Kirsten Flagstad (so
rano)
9.29 Menges Sextet, Sextet in
A Major, Op. 48 (Dvorak)0.0 Variety
10.30 Close down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m London News
8. 0-9.30 Correspondence
School session (sce page 32)41.0 For My Lady: World’s
Great Opera Houses: Lisbon
Opera House
11,20 Waltzes andWomen: Merely
Medley
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Children’s session, con
ducted by ‘Cousin Anne’
5.15 Tea Dance by English Or
chestras .

QO "Halliday and Son’?15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over
seas
6.45 Memories of Other Days
7. O After dinner music |
7.15 "The Golden Era of Central
Otago-Gabriel’s Gully’: Firsttalk in a series by Rosalie Red
wood
7.30 Hill Billy Round-up
7.45 What the American Commentators Say
8. 0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 The Casani Club Orchestra
9.30 Front Line Theatre —
"Gildersleeve Takes It Easy"
(U.S.A. War Dept. programme)9.57 Interlude
10. 0 Close down

—
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6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
8.30 Price Tribunal
9.45 The Friendly Road (Road-
mender)
10. O Judy and Jane
10.15 The Lawrence Family
10.30 Digger Haie’s Daughters
10.45 Big Sister
11.15 When To-morrow Comes
(first broadcast)
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Forbidden Diary2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Gran)3.0 For Ever Young4.35 Health and Beauty session
(Marina), including Let’s Take
a Look in Your Mirror
6. 0 The Knights of the Round
Table ,

6.15 London News
6.30 Thanks, Joe Loss and the
Boys of the Band
7. 0
7.15
7.30
7.45

Wartime Living
A Doctor’s Case Book
Out of the Darkness
Selected Recordings8.5 American Challenge: JeanLafette

8.45 Sequel to Josephine,
press of France
9.1 Announcements of National
Importance
9. 5 Doctor Mac
9.20 Highways of Melody
10. 0 Turning Back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
11. 0 London News

2ZB
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m,

WELLINGTON
1130 ke. 265 m.

London News
7.3 Health talk
9. Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Music in Sentimental Mood
10.30 Digger Hale’s Daughters10.45 Big Sister11. 0 Musical programme11.15 When To-morrow Comes
11.30 Talk

by
Anne Stewart

11.35 The hopping Reporter
(Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day melody menu12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News1. 0 Moments of Charm
1.30 Easter Parade2. 0 Forbidden Diary2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home _ Service session(Mary Anne)3. For Ever Young4.30 Health and Beauty session(Tony), including UWet’s Take aLook in Your Mirror ,

5. 0 Tales and Legends: TheSwineherd and the Princess
Knights of the Round TableLondon NewsFirst Light FraserWartime Living
A Doctor’s Case Book
Out of the Darkness
Miss Portia intervenes
American Challenge: Johner
Melodies of the Movies
Doctor Mac1 Highways of Melod
Hymns of All Churches
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°15 Romance of Music (Don-
d Novis
London News

3ZB
0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
Health talk
Breakfast Club
Aunt Daisy.
Morning Reflections
Judy and Jane
Conflict!
Digger Hale’s Daughters
Big SisterMusic for Work
Talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)
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CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke 210 m.
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12, 0 Lunchtime fare
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News1.0 Easter Parade
2. 0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love (final
broadcast)
2.30 Home Service session
(Nancy)3.0 For Ever Young
3.30 Miss Portia Intervenes
4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Joan), including Let’s Take aLook in Your Mirror
5. 0 Children’s session with
the Scouts
6. 0 Knights of the Round Table

|
6.15 London News
6.30 Hymns at Eventide
6.45 Just to Hand7. 0 Wartime Living7.15 A Doctor’s Case Book
7.30 Out of the Darkness
7.45 Novel Narratives
. & The American ChallengesYellow Fever5 Talking Drums
1 Doctor Mac
5 Highways of Melody
O By Special Request
0 London News

4ZB inte a0.
6. 0,7.0,7.45a.m. London News7 Health talk
Aunt Dais
Morning Reflections
Judy and JaneP2o:

a"

&

ouoo10.
10.15 Morning Melodies10.30 Digger Hale’s Daughtere10.45 Big Sister
11.30 Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. O Lunch hour tunes
12.15 & 1.15p.m. London News
2. 0 Forbidden Diary2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)
> QO For Ever Youn30 Those paw g

ad
mans415 Health and auty session,

including Let’s Take a Look in
Your Mirror
The Children’s session
Long, Long Ago
Knights of the Round Table
London News
Talking DrumsA Doctor’s Case Book
Out of the Darkness
Sparky and Dud
American Challenge: Hobe
and the Merrimac
First Light FraserDoctor Mac
Highways of MelodyLondon News

WTA PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke 214m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk
9. 0-9.30 Good-morning!
5.45 p.m. Dinner music6.15 London News
7.15 Miss Portia Intervenes
7.30 Bachelor’s Children
7.45 Coast Patrol
8. 5 American Challenge: Peary
Discovers the North Pole
8.45 Nightcap Yarns9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Highways of Melody9.30 Talk by Anne Stewart
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Master don'tplastertheHair VanbroHairCreamisneither
oilynorscented. Itgivesthe
haic8niceglossandholdsitinplace: Aman'8haircreamt0do a man'8 job: 1/73 jar
everywhere:2

2 VANBRO
HAIR CREAM
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